Sec. 102-532. - Natural gas rates for Town of Fulton.

gas supplied by the city to customers within the corporate city limits of the Town of Fulton, as now or
hereafter established, the amount of money based on customers usage (in cubic centimeters), as set forth in
the followmg schedule of rates and charges

Demand Rate , . $30:08 $35.08
Per 1,000 CF $3:34 $3.76

o ]
Note: Rates do not include purchased gas adjustment and sales tax; where applicable.

Sec. 102-533 - Natural gas rates for mﬁncorporated areas of Aransas County.

There sball be charged and collected by the city from all resideritial and commercial customers of natural
gas supplied by the city to the unincorporated areas of Aransa¢ County, as now or hereafter established, the

amount of money based on customers usage (in cubic centifmeters), as set forth in the following schedule
of rates and charges: .

Demand Rate T$30.08 $35.08
| Per 1,000 CF $3.34 1 $3.76

Note: Rates do not include purchased gas adjustment and sales tax, where applicable.

Sec. 102-57 - Wholesale water rates.
There shall be charged and collected by the city from all contracted resale customers, the sum of $6:39
ﬁ&permonﬂl for each 1,000 gallons, or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle.



Sec. 102-58. - Water rates outside city limits.
{2) There shall be charged and collected by the city from all customers of water supplied by the city
outside its city limits, including customers residing within the Town of Fulton city limits, the amount of

money based upon the size of the customer’s tap and the customer's usage (in gallons of water), as set forth
in the following schedule of rates and charges:

(1) For the first 1,500 gallons, or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle by
any one user, the followmg sum per cycle:

Tap Size (In Inches) MINIMUMCHARGES NEW CHARGES

% $30.03 $33.85
1 83621 430 84
1% ' 867163 $7a.41
3 $104.68 | $113.73
3 T 820435 $2231.27
4 $316.45 © 34225
6 $316.45 $342.26

(2) Ifapplicable, for all additional gallons used over 1,501 to 10,000 gallons, the sum of $8-16-$8.05
per month foreach 1,000 gallons, or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle. .

(3) Conservation billing. If applicable, for all gallons used over 10,001 to 15,000 the sum of $2.50
818.55 per 1,000 gallons or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle.

(4) Conservation billing. If applicable for all gallons used over 15,001 and up, the sum of £10.90
$11.94 for each 1,000 gallons or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle.

(b) There shall be charged and collected by the city, for all commercial customers of water supplied by
the city outside its city limits, as now or hereafter established, the amount of money based upon the size of
the customers tap and the customer’s usage (in gallons of water), as set forth in the following schedule of
rates and charges, used in any one regular billing cycle by any ane user, the following sum per cycle:

(1) For the first 1,500 gallons, or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle by |
any one uset, the followmg sum pex cycle:

_Tap Size (In Inches) MINIMUMCHARGES NEW CHARGES

¥ $20.03 $31.06
1 $3631 $38.84
14 $63.62 ‘ C ¥
2 $104:68 $118.73
3 320436 22327 .
4 _gl.‘_i_f‘ 2 X M_AWWA e 1 e S A e P i)
& $e:6 $342.26

() Ifapplicable, forall additional gallons used over 1,501 to 10,000 gallons, the sum of $8-1680.05,
per month for each 1,000 gallons, or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle.

(3) Conservation billing. If applicable, for all gallons used over 10,001 to 15,000 the sum of $2.58
$10.55 per 1,000 gallons or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle.

(4) Conservation billing. i applicable for all gallons usad over 15,001 and up, the sum of §10.90
$11.94 for each 1,000 gallons or fractional part thereof, used in any one regular billing cycle.



Sec. 102-267. Wastewater rates ontside city limits.
a) - Residential/single_family. There shall be charged and collected by the city form all residential/single-
family customers connected to wastewater utility system outside its city limits, as now or hereafter
established, the amount of money based upon the customer’s water tap and the customer’s water usage
(in gallons of water), set forth in the following schedule of rates and charges:

1. For the first 0 to_1.500 gallons, or fractional part thereof, used in any one billing calendar
month by any one uvser the followmg sum per month:

‘_I‘ABLE INSET:
‘Whater Tap Size (Inches) | Minimum Charge New Charges
3/4 $32.70 $36.62
1 or larger - $40.84 $45.74

[

For all additional gallons used over 1,500 gallons the sum of $5.97 $6.69 _for each 1,000
gallons up to0 5,000 gallons or fractional part thereof, used in any one billing cycle.

3. For all additional gallons used over 5,000 gallons the sum of $7:05 $7.96 for each 1,000
gallons up to 15,000 gallons or fractional part thereof, used in any one calendar month.

b) Nonresidential/non-single-family There shall be charged and collected by the city from all
nonresidential/non-single-family customers connected to wastewater utility system outside its city
limits, as now or hereafter established, the amount of money based upon the customer’s water tap and
the customer’s water usage (in gallons of water), as set forth in the followmg schedule of rates and
charges:

1. Forthefirst 0 to 1,500 gallons, or fractional part thereof, used in any one billing calendarmonth
by any one user, the following sum per month:

TABLE INSET:
‘Water Tap Size (Inches) = | Minimum Charge New Charges
3/4 $32.60 $41.52
1 $40.84 $51.87
1172 $40.03 §62.27
2 $65:35 $82.99
3 $3138.7¢ $165.99
4 or larger $204.22 $259.36
2. For all additional gallons used over 1,500 the sum of $5.95 $7.56 for each 1,000 gallons up to
3,000 or fractional part thereof.
3. For all additional gallons used over 5,000 the sum of $7.05 £8.25 for each 1,000 gallons or
fractional part thereof.

Sec. 102-268. Contracted wastewater rates.
Wastewater rates charged to contracted wastewater customers shall not be affected by this division.

Sec. 102-269. Rates if not on city water.

Any person using the city wastewater utility system, and not connected full-time to its municipal
water system shall pay the following monthly charges:

TABLE INSET:
Account Type ‘ Inside = the | NEW — Inside | Outside the | NEW — Outside
City Limits | City Limits City Limits | City Limits J
Residential/Single-family $4i4r $46.38 - $55.20 $70.98
Nonresidential/norni-sinsle family £4343 $52.7¢ $63.58 $80.75
Commercial operations _ (car| gagcny | ganggs $272.96 $346.66
| washes/laundry). minimum’

*Rateuiﬂbedetexmhedbythedirectorofpubﬁéworksorhis@&byconrparinglikesetvicestoother
nonresidential users.



